
 
 ASSAM INLAND WATERWAYS COMPANY LIMITED  

CIN: U61100AS2022SGC023303 
Registered Office: DIWT, Ulubari, Guwahati, 781007 Assam 

Email: assaminlandwaterways@gmail.com 
 

 No.: AIWCL/34/2024/24                                                                           Dated: 30.05. 2025 
 
 

Corrigendum-III 
 

In reference to the tender notification no. AIWCL/34/2024/19 dtd. 1st April 2025, for e-procurement of “Request for Proposal for Management and 
Operation & Maintenance of Gateway of       Guwahati Terminal under Assam Inland Waterways Company Limited”, the last date for submission 
of bid has also been extended to 16th June 2025 till 14:00 hrs (IST). The date and time of bid opening through e-procurement portal of Govt. of Assam 
viz. www.assamtenders.gov.in is fixed on 16th June 2025 at 16:00 hrs (IST). Bidders are requested to take the note of these amendments prior to the 
submission of bid. 

 

 
 

         
                                                                                                                                                                             
                                (Aditya Vikram Yadav, IAS) 
                                                                                                       Managing Director 
                                                                                                               AIWCL 

Clause Reference Existing Modified 
1.3 The deadline for uploading the Bids is:  

Date: 30.05.2025  
Time: 14:00 Hrs  
 
Opening of the bid is: 
30.05.2025 Time: 16:00 Hrs 

The deadline for uploading the Bids is:  
Date: 16.06.2025 
Time: 14:00 Hrs 
 
Opening of the bid is: 
16.06.2025 Time: 16:00 Hrs 


